Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10242	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Box \Box \Box \Rightarrow V$ V V	Y Y Y Y
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NATHANIEL HUGHES LEON SHAW	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: V Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1320 Willow Pass Road Suite 420
04/04/2003 Execution Date:	City: <u>Concord</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94520</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes 🖌 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1990 N. California Blvd. Suite 720	8. Deposit account number:
City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip: 94596	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9 Signature. THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR. Name of Person Signing	1. 1. 04/09/2003
Total number of pages including cove Mail cocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Washington	Signature Date a sheet, attachments, and documents: Date required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments h, D.C. 20231
40.00 OP	
/	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Nathaniel Hughes** of 1934 East Sonora Road, Palm Springs, California 92264, and **Leon Shaw**, of 2428 28th Street, #4, Santa Monica, California 90405 are the inventors of a new and useful

ADAPTABLE FLUID MASS FLOW METER DEVICE

for which we are about to apply for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described in and identified by the specification and drawings in our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us in the City of Concord, County of Contra Costa, State of California, on the _4_ day of ______, 2003; and

WHEREAS, MOLECULAR ROTATION, LLC, a California LLC, with principal offices at 1320 Willow Pass Road, Suite 420, Concord, California 94520, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and of other good and valuable consideration by us received from the said MOLECULAR ROTATION, LLC, the receipt whereof in full by us is hereby acknowledged, We, Nathaniel Hughes and Leon Shaw have sold, assigned, transferred, and

PATENT REEL: 013962 FRAME: 0961

1

ROM :Molecular Rotation

FAX ND. : 3104504036

Apr. 05 2003 11:45AM P2

set over and do by these presents scll, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said MOLECULAR BOTATION, LLC, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to the Latters Patent thereon, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country, which may or shall be issued thereon, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY, NOLECULAR ROTATION, LLC, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full and of the term for which the said letters Patent shall or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our assignes, MOLECULAR ROTATION, LLC, a LLC, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said Mathaniel Rughes and Leon shew, hereunto set our hand at and in the City of Concord, County of contra Costa, State of California, this I day of Upul, 2003.

2

Mattensel Grupe

Seon Shaw

RECORDED: 04/09/2003